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1. Scoring is one point per winner, plus two points for Home aggregate win, or three points for Away aggregate win.
2. If the aggregate is equal, then Home Team is awarded | point and Away Team 2 Points.

ONNWOH = OO

DIVISION 1
Ainsdale "A"
Aughton Inst "A"
Burscough CC Vets
Freshfield
Hesketh Kestrels
Mere Brow
Ormskirk
Scarisbrick "A"
Victoria Park "A"
Zetland

NOTE DIVISION 1

No

1

5
9
1
2
3
4
6
0
7
8

DIVISION 2
Aughton Institute "B"
Ainsdale "B"
Botanic
Burscough RBL
Crossens
Hesketh Hawks
Northern Club
Ormskirk Vikings
Saracens
Sandbrook Park "A"

May 13th Victoria Park "A" to be Home.
Burscough Vets to be Away Team.
July 15th Victoria Park "A" to be Away
Burscough Vets to be Home Team.

FIXTURE LIST FOR 2026

No.
8
5

-

9
3
0
1
4
2
6
7

NOTE

DIVISION 3
BYE
Dog & Gun BC
Kensington House
Lydiate Vets
Maghull Vets Oakhill
Ormskirk Park
Sandbrook Park "B"
Scarisbrick "B"
Tintab Seniors
Victoria Park "B"

DIVISION 2

Botanic BC
START AT 1.30pm

INFORMATION

NEW
(Matches Start 1.00pm) (1st No.= Home Team) FIXTURES
DATE MATCHES TO BE PLAYED REVERSE
April 8] 1v10| 2v 9 3v 8| 4v 7| 5v 6[June 10
April 15| 6v 4| 7v 3| 8v 2| 9v 1[10v 5[June 17
April22| 1v 8] 2v 7| 3v 6| 4v 5| 9v 10June 24
April29| 5v 3| 6v 2| 7v 1| 8v 9|10v 4|July 1
May 6[ 1v 6] 2v 5| 3v 4[(8v10[ 9v 7[July 8
May 13| 4v 2| 5v 1| 6v 9| 7v 8[10v 3|July 15
May20| 1v 4] 2v 3| 8v 6| 9v 5[10v 7|July 22
May 27 2v10| 3v 1| 4v 9| 5v 8| 6v 7|July 29
June 3| 1v 2| 4v 8| 7v 5| 9v 3|10v 6/Aug 5

NOTE DIVISION 3
Lydiate Vets and Maghull V ets Oakhill

3. Practice Time of 15 minutes is allowed for the Away Team at 12.45pm. The Away Captain can practise from 12.30pm.

4. The Home Captain is to input the Results Card on to the Website Tables within 3 days.
5. At the end of the Season the bottom two Teams in Div 1 & Div 2 go down one Division.

6. At the end of the Season the top two Teams in Div 2 & Div 3 go up one Division.
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1. Scoring is one point per winner, plus two points for Home aggregate win, or three points for Away aggregate win.
2. If the aggregate is equal, then Home Team is awarded | point and Away Team 2 Points.
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Ainsdale "A"
Aughton Inst "A"
Burscough CC Vets
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Mere Brow
Ormskirk
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DIVISION 2
Aughton Institute "B"
Ainsdale "B"
Botanic
Burscough RBL
Crossens
Hesketh Hawks
Northern Club
Ormskirk Vikings
Saracens
Sandbrook Park "A"

May 13th Victoria Park "A" to be Home.
Burscough Vets to be Away Team.
July 15th Victoria Park "A" to be Away
Burscough Vets to be Home Team.

FIXTURE LIST FOR 2026
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NOTE

DIVISION 3
BYE
Dog & Gun BC
Kensington House
Lydiate Vets
Maghull Vets Oakhill
Ormskirk Park
Sandbrook Park "B"
Scarisbrick "B"
Tintab Seniors
Victoria Park "B"

DIVISION 2

Botanic BC
START AT 1.30pm

INFORMATION

START AT 1.30pm.

NEW
(Matches Start 1.00pm) (1st No.= Home Team) FIXTURES
DATE MATCHES TO BE PLAYED REVERSE
April 8] 1v10| 2v 9| 3v 8| 4v 7| 5v 6[June 10
April 15| 6v 4| 7v 3| 8v 2| 9v 1[10v 5[June 17
April22| 1v 8] 2v 7| 3v 6| 4v 5| 9v 10June 24
April29| 5v 3| 6v 2| 7v 1| 8v 9|10v 4|July 1
May 6[ 1v 6] 2v 5| 3v 4[(8v10[ 9v 7[July 8
May 13| 4v 2| 5v 1| 6v 9| 7v 8[10v 3|July 15
May20| 1v 4] 2v 3| 8v 6| 9v 5[(10v 7[July 22
May 27 [ 2v10| 3v 1| 4v 9| 5v 8| 6v 7|July 29
June 3| 1v 2| 4v 8| 7v 5| 9v 3|10v 6/Aug 5

NOTE DIVISION 3
Lydiate Vets and Maghull V ets Oakhill

3. Practice Time of 15 minutes is allowed for the Away Team at 12.45pm. The Away Captain can practise from 12.30pm.

4. The Home Captain is to input the Results Card on to the Website Tables within 3 days.
5. At the end of the Season the bottom two Teams in Div 1 & Div 2 go down one Division.

6. At the end of the Season the top two Teams in Div 2 & Div 3 go up one Division.

START AT 1.30pm.




